

(

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20010/2011

MAPUSA JANA JAGRUTI SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KADAMBA TRANSPORT CORP. LTD. & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.  
No request for filing counter affidavit.  
List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd